

Local Public Agency: COUNTY _____ Date: 2/6/2024
 County: WINNEBAGO _____ Time: 10:00AM
 Section: 22-00709-00-RS _____ Appropriation: Rebuild Illinois (RBI)
 Estimate: _____

Attended By: IDOT, Rock Road, Curran, III FFC, WCHD

					Name of Bidder:		Curran Contracting Company		Martin & Company	
					Address of Bidder:		286 Memorial Court		P.O. Box 443	
					Proposal Guarantee:		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
					Terms:					
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
35600700	HMA BC WID 6	SY	115	\$ 37.27	\$ 4,286.05	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,140.00	
40600370	LONG JOINT SEALANT	FT	7010	\$ 2.39	\$ 16,753.90	\$ 2.75	\$ 19,277.50	\$ 3.37	\$ 23,623.70	
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT	POUND	34,191	\$ 0.01	\$ 341.91	\$ 0.01	\$ 341.91	\$ 0.01	\$ 341.91	
40600900	HMA BC HM N50	TON	5	\$ 152.45	\$ 762.25	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	
40600982	HMA SURF REM BUTT JT	SY	245	\$ 49.10	\$ 12,029.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,695.00	
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SY	93	\$ 22.63	\$ 2,104.59	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 186.00	
40602978	HMA BC IL-9.5 N50	TON	4,403	\$ 79.42	\$ 349,686.26	\$ 74.00	\$ 325,822.00	\$ 76.30	\$ 335,948.90	
40604060	HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50	TON	2,155	\$ 79.45	\$ 171,214.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 161,625.00	\$ 76.30	\$ 164,426.50	
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF	TON	180	\$ 121.31	\$ 21,835.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 20,880.00	
44000400	GUTTER REM	FT	200	\$ 13.13	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 2,060.00	
48101200	AGGREGATE SHLDS B	TON	2,183	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.83	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,830.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 56,758.00	
60602500	CONC GUTTER TA	FT	200	\$ 50.50	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,800.00	
64200108	SHOULDER RUM STRIP 8	FT	14,020	\$ 0.71	\$ 9,954.20	\$ 0.65	\$ 9,113.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,515.00	
67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
70103700	TRAF CONT COMPL	LSUM	1	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
70300100	SHORT-TERM PAVT MKING	FT	700	\$ 1.32	\$ 924.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	
70300150	SHRT TRM PAVT MK REM	SF	234	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,170.00	
78001110	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4	FT	21,500	\$ 0.35	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,600.00	
78001180	PAINT PVT MK LINE 24	FT	60	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 318.00	
X0326697	CENTERLN RUM STRIP 8	FT	7,010	\$ 0.77	\$ 5,397.70	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,257.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,257.50	
X2020060	EXC & GR EX SHLD SPL	UNIT	2	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	
Z0013796	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
	LANDSCAPING & RESTOR	LSUM	1	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
Total Bid:					As Read:	\$ 642,218.75	\$ 698,686.91	\$ 717,820.51		
					As Calculated:	\$ 642,218.75	\$ 698,686.91	\$ 717,820.51		